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UNDERGRADUATE INTERNATIONAL
Groups A–R, S & T TUITION
colorado.edu/bursar

SUMMER 2026

Base Tuition Rate
Arts & Humanities in A&S
Education
Music
Open Option in A&S
Program in Exploratory Studies
Social Sciences in A&S

Tier 2 Tuition
Comm, Media,
Design & Info (CMDI)

Tier 3 Tuition
Engineering
Natural Sciences in A&S 

Tier 4 Tuition
Business

Credit
Hours

Guarantee Group Guarantee Group Guarantee Group Guarantee Group

A–R S T A–R S T A–R S T A–R S T

1 $1,474 $1,532 $1,594 $1,535 $1,596 $1,660 $1,588 $1,652 $1,718 $1,604 $1,668 $1,735

2 $2,948 $3,064 $3,188 $3,070 $3,192 $3,320 $3,176 $3,304 $3,436 $3,208 $3,336 $3,470

3 $4,422 $4,596 $4,782 $4,605 $4,788 $4,980 $4,764 $4,956 $5,154 $4,812 $5,004 $5,205

4 $5,896 $6,128 $6,376 $6,140 $6,384 $6,640 $6,352 $6,608 $6,872 $6,416 $6,672 $6,940

5 $7,370 $7,660 $7,970 $7,675 $7,980 $8,300 $7,940 $8,260 $8,590 $8,020 $8,340 $8,675

6 $8,844 $9,192 $9,564 $9,210 $9,576 $9,960 $9,528 $9,912 $10,308 $9,624 $10,008 $10,410

7 $10,318 $10,724 $11,158 $10,745 $11,172 $11,620 $11,116 $11,564 $12,026 $11,228 $11,676 $12,145

8 $11,792 $12,256 $12,752 $12,280 $12,768 $13,280 $12,704 $13,216 $13,744 $12,832 $13,344 $13,880

9 $13,266 $13,788 $14,346 $13,815 $14,364 $14,940 $14,292 $14,868 $15,462 $14,436 $15,012 $15,615

10 $14,740 $15,320 $15,940 $15,350 $15,960 $16,600 $15,880 $16,520 $17,180 $16,040 $16,680 $17,350

11 $16,214 $16,852 $17,534 $16,885 $17,556 $18,260 $17,468 $18,172 $18,898 $17,644 $18,348 $19,085

12 $17,688 $18,384 $19,128 $18,420 $19,152 $19,920 $19,056 $19,824 $20,616 $19,248 $20,016 $20,820

13 $19,162 $19,916 $20,722 $19,955 $20,748 $21,580 $20,644 $21,476 $22,334 $20,852 $21,684 $22,555

14–181 $20,335 $21,148 $21,993 $21,182 $22,029 $22,910 $21,920 $22,796 $23,707 $22,135 $23,020 $23,940

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set 
for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Fall and spring 
international tuition is based on residency classification and your area of study. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These 
rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses including CU Boulder Online and Continuing Education have separate 
tuition, fees and billing. Costs listed on this sheet are billed directly by CU Boulder but may not include everything. See Understanding Your Cost of 
Attendance (colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance). Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

CU Boulder Tuition Guarantee
Tuition for undergraduate nonresident and international students is guaranteed to be the same rate for four calendar years. 
Groups A–R: first enrolled Spring 2023 or earlier
Group S: first enrolled Summer 2023, Fall 2023 or Spring 2024
Group T: students first enrolled in Summer 2024, Fall 2024 or Spring 2025
Group U: Students first enrolled in Summer 2025, Fall 2025 or Spring 2026 
Students first enrolled in Summer 2026 pay Group U rates in Summer 2026 and then move to Group V rates (published in July) starting in Fall 2026.

See fees on reverse side
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UNDERGRADUATE INTERNATIONAL
Groups A–R, S & T Fees
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SUMMER 2026

See tuition on reverse side

OTHER REQUIRED FEES
IMMIGRATION COMPLIANCE FEE
Applies to international students only $40

NEW STUDENT FEE
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree pro-
gram
-New undergraduate students and transfers $232
-New international undergraduates and transfers $500

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4–5 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $33.56

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $33.43

Student Activity Fee $97.75

Student Computing Fee2 $67.24

Student Health Fee $30.34

Total of these fees3 $272.32

Session C (7–8 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $53.70

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $53.48

Student Activity Fee $156.40

Student Computing Fee2 $67.24

Student Health Fee $48.55

Total of these fees3 $389.37

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, 
BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $67.12

Recreation Center Expansion Fee $66.86

Student Activity Fee $195.50

Student Computing Fee2 $67.24

Student Health Fee $60.68

Total of these fees3 $467.40

1  In summer, undergraduate international tuition is a flat rate for 14 credit hours or more. 
2  Beginning in Fall 2024, the Student Computing Fee of $67.24 will apply to students enrolled in any number of credit hours.  
3  Fee totals do not include the New Student Fee and the Immigration Compliance Fee.


